
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Program of Work

AYD 4 : Unani Sectional Committee

Scope: Standardization in the field of Unani including traditional and modern aspects of products and
services

Liaison: 

Published Standards

S.No IS No. TITLE Reaffirm M-Y No. of Amds Eqv.
1 IS 18750 (Part

1):2024
Unani Medicine - Glossary of

Terms Part 1 Standardized
Terminology Used For
Fundamental Principles

- Indigenous

2 IS 18750 (Part
2):2024

Unani medicine ï¿½ Glossary of
Terms Part 2 Standardized

Terminology Used for Diseases of
Head and Nervous System

- Indigenous

3 IS 18750 (Part
3):2024

Unani Medicine ï¿½ Glossary of
Terms Part ï¿½ 3 Standardized

Terminology Used for Diseased of
Eye

- Indigenous

4 IS 18750 (Part
4):2024

Glossary of Terminology of Unani
Medicine Part-4 Standardized
Terminology for ear, nose and

throat diseases 

- Indigenous

5 IS 18750 (Part
5):2024

Unani Medicine ï¿½Glossary of
Terms Part 5 Standardized

Terminology Used for
Cardiovascular Diseases

- Indigenous

6 IS 18750 (Part
6):2024

Unani Medicine ï¿½ Glossary of
Terms Part 6 ï¿½ Standardized

Terminology Used for Respiratory
System Diseases

- Indigenous

7 IS 18750 (Part
7):2025

Unani Medicine ï¿½ Glossary of
Terms Part 7 Standardized

Terminology Used for Urinary
System Diseases

- Indigenous

8 IS 18754:2024 Narjil Daryai (Lodoicea maldivica
Pers Syn L Seychellarum Labill)

Dried Endosperm for Use in
Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

9 IS 18760:2024 Ustukhuds (Lavandula stoechas L.)
dried inflorescence for use in

Traditional Medicine
-Specification

- Indigenous

10 IS 18774:2024 Gulnar Farsi (Punica granatum L.)
Dried Flower for Use in

- Indigenous
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Traditional Medicine
-Specification

11 IS 18782:2024 Anjir Dashti (Ficus hispida L.f.)
Dried Fruit for Use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½Specification

- Indigenous

12 IS 19096:2025 U?D-I-BALS?N (Commiphora
opobalsamum L. Engl.,) Wood for
use in Traditional Medicine ï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous

13 IS 19097:2025 Chirchita (Achyranthus aspera L.)
Dried whole herb for use in
Traditional Medicine ï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous

14 IS 19098:2025 S?ranj?n (Colchicum luteum
Baker.) Dried corm for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

15 IS 19102:2025 Gul-i-Gozabn (Borago officinalis
L.) flower for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

16 IS 19122:2025 M?sl? Siy?h (Curculigo orchioides
Gaertn.) Rhizome for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

17 IS 19123:2025 Habb-i-Bals?n (Commiphora
opobalsamum L.) dried fruit for
use in Traditional Medicine ï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous

18 IS 19124:2025 Tab?sh?r (Bambusa bambos L.
Voss.) Dried exudate for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

19 IS 19125:2025 Habb al-?s (Myrtus communis L.)
Fruit for use in Traditional
Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

20 IS 19126:2025 Tukhm-i-K?sn? (Cichorium
intybus L.) seeds (cypsella) for use

in Traditional Medicine-
Specification

- Indigenous

21 IS 19172:2025 H?r Singhar (Nyctanthes arbor-
tristis L.)- Dried Leaf for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

22 IS 19192:2025 Gul-i-Khat?m? (Althaea officinalis
L. -Flower) Dried Flowers for use

in Traditional Medicine-
Specification

- Indigenous

23 IS 19239:2025 Biranj Sath Oryza sativa L- Dried
fruit for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

24 IS 19240:2025 Kachnal (Bauhinia racemosa
Lamk)- Floral Bud for use in

Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

25 IS 19241:2025 Post-i-Khayrshambar Cassia fistula
L- Dried Stem bark for use in

Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

26 IS 19243:2025 Utangan (Blepharis persica (Burm
f) O Kuntze) Dried Seed for use in
Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous
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27 IS 19248:2025 Shakh-i-Thuhar Euphorbia
neriifolia L- Dried Stem for use in
Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

28 IS 19346:2025 H?ij?ma (Cupping therapy) ï¿½
Code of Practice

- Indigenous

29 IS 19355:2025 UNANI MEDICINE ï¿½ GLASS
CUP MI?JAMA (CUPPING

THERAPY) DEVICE

- Indigenous

Standards under Development

  Projects Approved

SI. No. Doc No. Title
No Records Found

  Preliminary Draft Standards

SI. No. Doc No. Title
No Records Found

  Drafts Standards in WC Stage

SI. No. Doc No. Title
No Records Found

  Draft Standards Completed WC Stage

SI. No. Doc No. Title
1 AYD 4 (27042)   Unani medicine Air extraction Hijama Cupping Device
2 AYD 4 (27991)   Sheesham Dalbergia sissoo Roxb dried Stem Bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
3 AYD 4 (27997)   Bkh-i-Sahajana Moringa oleifera Lam Root Bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
4 AYD 4 (27999)   Papta Desi Carica papaya L dried pericarp of fruits for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
5 AYD 4 (28000)   Unani medicine Glossary of Terms Part 8Sec 1 Standardized Terminology Used for Diseases of

Upper Gastrointestinal Tract Oesophagus and Stomach
6 AYD 4 (28013)   Ushba Smilax aristolociaefolia Mill dried root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
7 AYD 4 (28037)   Gul-I-Guhal Hibiscus rosa-sinensis L dried flowers for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
8 AYD 4 (28038)   Unani medicine Glossary of Terms Part 8 Sec 3 Standardized Terminology used for Diseases of

Lower Gastro-intestinal Tract Intestine Mesentery and other parts 
9 AYD 4 (28098)   Unani Medicine Glossary of Terms Part 8Sec 2 Standardized Terminology Used for Diseases of

Liver Spleen and Pancreas

  Finalized Draft Indian Standard

SI. No. Doc No. Title
No Records Found

  Finalized Draft Indian Standards under Print

SI. No. Doc No. Title
No Records Found

Total Published Standards:0  Total Standards Under development:9

  Aspect Wise Report
 Product : 21
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 Code of Practices : 1
 Methods of Test : 0

 Terminology : 7
 Dimensions : 0

 System Standard : 0
 Safety Standard : 0

 Others : 0
 Service Specification : 0
 Process Specification : 0

 Unclassified : 0

  Annexure-I :List of Indian Standards Withdrawn/Superseded

SI. No. IS No. & Year Title
No Records Found

  Annexure-II :List of Indian Product Standards

SI. No. IS No. & Year Title
1 IS 18754:2024   Narjil Daryai Lodoicea maldivica Pers Syn L Seychellarum Labill Dried Endosperm for Use in

Traditional Medicine Specification
2 IS 18760:2024   Ustukhuds Lavandula stoechas L dried inflorescence for use in Traditional Medicine

-Specification
3 IS 18774:2024   Gulnar Farsi Punica granatum L Dried Flower for Use in Traditional Medicine -Specification

4 IS 18782:2024   Anjir Dashti Ficus hispida L f Dried Fruit for Use in Traditional Medicine Specification

5 IS 19096:2025   U D-I-BALS N Commiphora opobalsamum L Engl Wood for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

6 IS 19097:2025   Chirchita Achyranthus aspera L Dried whole herb for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

7 IS 19098:2025   S ranj n Colchicum luteum Baker Dried corm for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

8 IS 19102:2025   Gul-i-Gozabn Borago officinalis L flower for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

9 IS 19122:2025   M sl Siy h Curculigo orchioides Gaertn Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

10 IS 19123:2025   Habb-i-Bals n Commiphora opobalsamum L dried fruit for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

11 IS 19124:2025   Tab sh r Bambusa bambos L Voss Dried exudate for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

12 IS 19125:2025   Habb al- s Myrtus communis L Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

13 IS 19126:2025   Tukhm-i-K sn Cichorium intybus L seeds cypsella for use in Traditional Medicine- Specification

14 IS 19172:2025   H r Singhar Nyctanthes arbor-tristis L - Dried Leaf for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

15 IS 19192:2025   Gul-i-Khat m Althaea officinalis L -Flower Dried Flowers for use in Traditional Medicine-
Specification

16 IS 19239:2025   Biranj Sath Oryza sativa L- Dried fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

17 IS 19240:2025   Kachnal Bauhinia racemosa Lamk - Floral Bud for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

18 IS 19241:2025   Post-i-Khayrshambar Cassia fistula L- Dried Stem bark for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

19 IS 19243:2025   Utangan Blepharis persica Burm f O Kuntze Dried Seed for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

20 IS 19248:2025   Shakh-i-Thuhar Euphorbia neriifolia L- Dried Stem for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
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21 IS 19355:2025   UNANI MEDICINE GLASS CUP MI JAMA CUPPING THERAPY DEVICE
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